
Posting For  
May 20, 2024 

 

Proposed Modifications to Personal Services Contracts 
PSC Number Department Additional 

Amount 
Cumulative 
Total Description Start Date End Date Approval Type 

41761 - 22/23 - 
MODIFICATIONS 

AIRPORT 
COMMISSION -- 
AIR 

$5,000,000 $11,000,000 

Contractor will provide architectural and 
engineering support services for various 
capital and facilities improvement 
projects at San Francisco International 
Airport (Airport). The firms will assist 
with architectural scope development, 
feasibility and systems studies, design 
services and drawings, construction and 
technical specifications, project 
schedules, bid and construction 
administration services. 

12/31/2028 12/31/2029 REGULAR 

39371 - 23/24 - 
MODIFICATIONS 

HUMAN 
SERVICES -- DSS $20,357 $120,357 

Provide consultation, technical 
assistance, facilitation and report writing 
services in order for San Francisco 
County to complete the mandated 
County Self-Assessment (CSA) portion 
of the C-CFSR (California Mandated 
County Self-Assessment. This mandated 
process guides the completion of the five 
(5)-year San Francisco Child Welfare 
System Improvement Plan (SIP). 

05/01/2024 06/30/2025 REGULAR 

44853 - 21/22 - 
MODIFICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT 
OF 
HOMELESSNESS 
AND 
SUPPORTIVE 
HOUSING -- 
HOM 

$9,000,000 $16,800,000 

The Department of Homelessness and 
Supportive Housing (HSH) requires 
consultants to deliver several time-
limited and/or as-needed 
projects/services, including a strategic 
framework review/progress report for 
HSH’s five-year strategic framework; as-

07/01/2024 06/30/2027 REGULAR 

https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/22244
https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/22244
https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/22222
https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/22222
https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/22235
https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/22235


PSC Number Department Additional 
Amount 

Cumulative 
Total Description Start Date End Date Approval Type 

needed community and stakeholder 
engagement to inform needs and 
strategy; strategic planning; systems 
modeling to develop funding priorities; 
provide facilitation, coaching and 
planning services to support HSH's 
organizational development and the 
development of the executive leadership 
and management teams; Homelessness 
Response System capacity building; 
system-wide capacity-building services, 
including capacity-building services for 
the temporary shelter system and 
temporary shelter system training, 
policy, and procedure manual; equity 
impact analysis and recommendations 
for HSH-funded programs; review 
professional development opportunities 
to ensure alignment with HSH equity 
action plan and other equity goals; 
assistance with disaster preparedness 
planning; assistance with building trust 
and optimizing collaboration with 
homeless service contractors and other 
community partners; evaluation of HSH-
funded programs and strategies; as-
needed grant writing to secure non-local 
funding as opportunities arise; and time-
limited project management support to 
HSH. 

44721 - 17/18 - 
MODIFICATIONS 

SHERIFF -- SHF $2,033,471 $5,838,911 

Install, configure, and implement a Jail 
Management System (JMS) software 
solution; along with software licenses, 
professional services, training, 
maintenance, and support. The JMS is 
required by SFSD to streamline and 

04/01/2021 08/30/2028 REGULAR 

https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/15751
https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/15751


PSC Number Department Additional 
Amount 

Cumulative 
Total Description Start Date End Date Approval Type 

manage jail operations and inmate 
movements, automate booking and jail 
release functions, housing classification, 
and manage incarceration records. 
 
Scope Change: 
Following the execution of the 
Assignment Agreement, the Sheriff's 
Office CIO was able complete the 
discovery phase with the new Contractor 
and expand the scope of work to 
customize the required interfaces of the 
department for the new Offender360 
JMS. The Sheriff's Office propose to 
amend the original scope of work under 
contract 1000026487 to accommodate 
and facilitate the data migration, design, 
build, and implementation of a complete 
production of Offender360 per the 
required interfaces of the Sheriff's 
Office. The original contract 
(1000021389) had general placeholders 
for project milestones and deliverables 
pending the completion of the discovery 
phase, which was deferred due to the 
sales of Offender360. The modifications 
to the scope of work provides a 
comprehensive and detailed description 
of the deliverables, milestones and 
billing schedule. The contract end date 
will change from 3/31/2026 to 
8/30/2028. The amended scope of work 
will capture the migration, design, build, 
implementation, and annual support of 
the new Offender360 JMS following the 



PSC Number Department Additional 
Amount 

Cumulative 
Total Description Start Date End Date Approval Type 

completion of the discovery phase by the 
new Contractor and the Sheriff's Office. 

49509 - 13/14 - 
MODIFICATIONS 

PUBLIC 
HEALTH -- DPH $3,000,000 $14,460,160 

Vendor will provide efficient, 
specialized, state-of-the-art equipment—
a hardware and dictation software 
system—to record, maintain and store 
voice files of dictation of San Francisco 
General Hospital Medical Center 
(SFGHMC) and Laguna Honda Hospital 
(LHH) medical staff, with interfaces with 
standard software used for creating 
medical charts and progress notes. The 
system will support quick turnaround 
time for SFGHMC and LHH 
Transcriptionists on a 24/7 basis, with 
the capability of tracking up to 500 
individual staff’s dictation. This PSC is 
requested for five years or more as the 
Department expects the need for these 
services to continue and funding to be 
available. The services are critical to 
providing quality patient care and 
providing the documentation needed for 
treatment, evaluation, billing, and legal 
purposes. 

06/01/2024 05/31/2029 REGULAR 

' 
TOTAL AMOUNT $19,053,828 

 

https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/11304
https://apps.sfgov.org/dhrdrupal/node/11304

	Posting For
	May 20, 2024
	Proposed Modifications to Personal Services Contracts
	TOTAL AMOUNT $19,053,828


